### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
S. Grant Emigh	12/20/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marger Johnson & McCollom, P.C.
Street Address:	210 SW Morrison Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97204

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61176221
Application Number:	12776283
PCT Number:	US1034128

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3617-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0812

OP \$120.00 611/622

Total Attachments: 2

source=emighsecinterest#page1.tif source=emighsecinterest#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0813

## ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, S. GRANT EMIGH, 7560 SW Fairway Drive, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, has made certain inventions in the field of linear bearing technology, including obtaining and making the applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (hereinafter Inventions and Patent Rights) as follows:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application ROLLER-FLEXURE BEARING FOR LINEAR RECIPROCATING MOTION U.S. Serial No. 61/176,221; filed May 7, 2009 Our Docket No. 3617-0002

U.S. Patent Application
LINEAR ROLLER BEARING ASSEMBLY AND SUBASSEMBLY AND
RECIPROCATING MACHINERY INCORPORATING THE SAME
U.S. Serial No. 12/776,283; filed May 7, 2010
Our Docket No. 3617-0003

PCT Patent Application PCT/US2010/034128
LINEAR ROLLER BEARING ASSEMBLY AND SUBASSEMBLY AND RECIPROCATING MACHINERY INCORPORATING THE SAME Filed May 7, 2010
Our Docket No. 3617-0004

WHEREAS, S. GRANT EMIGH executed a Financial Agreement dated November 28, 2010, setting forth his promise to pay past due balances and agreement to pay contingent compensation for future work to MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C. ("MJM"), a true copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, S. GRANT EMIGH hereby confirms conveyance of a security interest in his entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified inventions and Patent Rights to MJM, including any granted patents, continuations, divisions, reissues and reexamination certificates and foreign counterparts and foreign priority rights therein and any proceeds from licensing and/or sale thereof; and covenants that the foregoing transfer and conveyance shall be binding on any heirs, successors or assigns and shall inure to the benefit of any successors or assigns of MJM.

Executed at, State	of Oregon, this <u>20</u> day of	f December, 2010.	_
		. Krant &	m
STATE OF OREGON	) SS.	GRANT EMIGH	
COUNTY OF Clackamas	)		
_			

This day of December 2010, before me personally came the above-named S. GRANT EMIGH known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNIFER R REED
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 442417
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 7, 2013

commission expires: Sept 1, 901

PATENT REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0814 Alex Johnson/Emigh Design (S. Grant Emigh) Financial Agreement-November 28, 2010

- 1. This agreement addresses compensation of the past due balance on Account No.: 3617 of Marger Johnson & McCollom PC(MJM) for services and expenses in preparation of the US Patent Application and for the PCT (International) Patent Application filed in Emigh's behalf on May 7, 2010. The total balance owing is approximately \$29,000.
- 2. This agreement addresses how present balance is to be paid and future expenses are compensated and paid by Emigh.
  - A. Monthly payments of \$250.00 @0% annual interest rate will continue to be paid toward the past due balance until one or more of the following events is executed which satisfies the remaining past due balance:
    - a. From monies received from the sale of the residential lot owned by Grant & Carol Emigh, located in Silverton, OR 97381 (#114 at 785 Shelokum Dr.)
    - b. From monies received from the sale or licensing of patents obtained though the services of MJM or otherwise.
    - c. From monies received from the sale of Infinia Corp stock.
    - d. From monies received from the sale of Omax Corp stock.
  - B. Alex Johnson (MJM) agrees to provide future professional legal services for Emigh Design in pursuit of the current roll-flex bearing patent and a patent for an improved roll-flex bearing providing longer stroke with contingent compensation of 10% of the proceeds from licenses or sale of the patent(s) or products related to this patent(s).
  - C. New costs for Foreign, U.S. Filing & issue fees will be paid by Emigh.
  - D. Security interest will be granted to MJM on the patent(s) in the form attached.

Agreed to:

Marger Johnson & McCollom, P.C.

Alexander C. Johnson Jr.

Date: 27 10 2010

S. Grant Emigh

Date: 20 Dec 2010

PATENT REEL: 025569 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED: 12/28/2010**